ArTu PB
Panelboard
Technical catalogue | July 2015
Technical catalogue | 1STC802005D0204    1
ArTu PB Panelboard
Index
Three-step selection process	 2
Panelboard

Select the outgoing devices required from the table below.
Current rating
Order code
1 Pole
16A SP 16kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052616R1
20A SP 16kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052617R1
25A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052618R1
32A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052619R1
40A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052620R1
50A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052621R1
63A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052622R1
80A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052623R1
100A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052624R1
125A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052625R1
160A SP 25kA MCCB - T1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA052626R1
Current rating
Order code
4 Pole
SP Terminal Covers (Each) ED0001
SP PLUG IN BASE L1 & L3 PLT11L1/L3P
SP PLUG IN BASE L2 PLT11L2P
Please note each base = 2 x Devices
T1B Single pole MCCB
T1B Accessories
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
16A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066799R1 1SDA066810R1
20A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066800R1 1SDA066811R1
25A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066801R1 1SDA066812R1
32A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066802R1 1SDA066813R1
40A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066803R1 1SDA066814R1
50A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066804R1 1SDA066815R1
63A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066805R1 1SDA066816R1
80A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066806R1 1SDA066817R1
100A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066807R1 1SDA066818R1
125A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066808R1 1SDA066821R1
160A  18kA MCCB - XT1B160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA066809R1 1SDA066888R1
XT1B
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
32A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067411R1 1SDA067419R1
40A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067412R1 1SDA067420R1
50A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067413R1 1SDA067421R1
63A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067414R1 1SDA067422R1
80A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067415R1 1SDA067423R1
100A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067416R1 1SDA067424R1
125A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067417R1 1SDA067427R1
160A  36kA MCCB - XT1N160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067418R1 1SDA067428R1
XT1N
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
Front Terminal (FC Cu) 1SDA066905R1 1SDA066906R1
TP High Terminal Covers (Pair) - HTC 1SDA066664R1 1SDA066665R1
XT1 Plug in base PLT13P PLT13P + PLT14PMD
Please note each base = 2 x Devices
Please note 1 x FC Cu 3/4P min per Device
XT1 Accessories
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
25A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067391R1 1SDA067400R1
32A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067392R1 1SDA067401R1
40A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067393R1 1SDA067402R1
50A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067394R1 1SDA067403R1
63A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067395R1 1SDA067404R1
80A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067396R1 1SDA067405R1
100A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067397R1 1SDA067406R1
125A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067398R1 1SDA067409R1
160A  25kA MCCB - XT1C160 (Th/Mag) 1SDA067399R1 1SDA067410R1
XT1C
12   1STC802005D0204 | ABB Technical catalogue
Step 3
Select the outgoing devices required from the table below.
ArTu PB Panelboard
MCCB Outgoing breaker selection
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
63A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068053R1 1SDA068060R1
80A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068054R1 1SDA068061R1
100A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068055R1 1SDA068062R1
125A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068056R1 1SDA068067R1
160A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068057R1 1SDA068068R1
200A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068058R1 1SDA068069R1
250A  36kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068059R1 1SDA068070R1
XT3N
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
63A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068215R1 1SDA068222R1
80A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068216R1 1SDA068223R1
100A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068217R1 1SDA068224R1
125A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068218R1 1SDA068229R1
160A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068219R1 1SDA068230R1
200A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068220R1 1SDA068231R1
250A  50kA MCCB - XT3N250 (Th/Mag) - TMD 1SDA068221R1 1SDA068232R1
XT3S
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole 4 Pole
Front Terminal (FC Cu) 1SDA066913R1 1SDA066914R1
TP High Terminal Covers (Pair) - HTC 1SDA066668R1 1SDA066669R1
XT3 Plug in base PLT33P PLT33P + PLT34PMD
Please note each base = 2 x Devices
XT3 Accessories
Technical catalogue | 1STC802005D0204    13
ArTu PB Panelboard
MCCB Outgoing breaker selection
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole
400A 36kA MCCB - T5N400 (PR221DS) - LS/I 1SDA054317R1
T5N
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole
T5 TP High Terminal Shields (Pair) 1SDA054960R1
T5 PLUG IN BASE PLT53PTMD
Please note each base = 2 x Devices
T5 Accessories
Current rating
Order code
3 Pole
400A 50kA MCCB - T5N400 (PR221DS) - LS/I 1SDA054333R1
T5S
14   1STC802005D0204 | ABB Technical catalogue
ArTu PB Panelboard
Accessories
Type Order code
640T1PB3MD  - 640T3PB3MD - 640T1PB4 - 680T3PB3MD -
CU680PB3MD - CU640PB3MD
PV1200
640T3PB4 - 680T3PB4 - CU680PB4 PV1400
124T1PB3MD - 128T1PB3MD - 124T1PB4 - 124T3PB3MD -
128T3PB3MD - 128T1PB4 - CU128PB3MD - CU124PB3MD
PV1600
124T3PB4 - 128T3PB4 - CU128PB4 PV1800
184T1PB3MD - 188T1PB3MD  - 184T1PB4 - 188T1PB4 -
188T3PBMD3 - 188T3PB4 - CU188PB3MD - CU188PB4 -
CU184PB3MD - CU12504T5PB3MD
PV2000
Type Order code
385x890x240mm HeightxWidthxDepth RC0000
385x690x240mm HeightxWidthxDepth RC1000
385x390x240mm HeightxWidthxDepth RC2000
Type Order code
400A Incoming Metering Kit B24-112-100 PBMET250-400*
800A Incoming Metering Kit B24-112-100 PBMET630-800*
* For ordering these code please contact GBCON, UK
Type Order code
Corner feet H=100mm for structure 2 pcs. ZL1000
Finishing profile for main structure up to 800A,
W=690mm
ZL1001
Finishing profile for side cable way ZL2001
Finishing profile for main structure W=890  ZL1101
Glazed door for panelboard
Side extension modules for panelboard
Top/Bottom extension modules
Metering extension modules
Plinth
Type Order code
640T1PB3MD - 640T3PB3MD - 640T1PB4 -
680T3PB3MD - CU680PB3MD - CU640PB3MD
MI1200 VC1200* PC1202
640T3PB4 - 680T3PB4 - CU680PB4 MI1400 VC1400 PC1402
124T1PB3MD - 128T1PB3MD - 124T1PB4 -
124T3PB3MD - 128T3PB3MD - 128T1PB4 -
CU128PB3MD - CU124PB3MD
MI1600 VC1600 PC1602
124T3PB4 - 128T3PB4 -  CU128PB4 MI1800 VC1800 PC1802
184T1PB3MD - 188T1PB3MD - 184T1PB4 -
188T1PB4 - 188T3PB3MD - 188T3PB4 -
CU188PB3MD - CU188PB4 - CU184PB3MD
MI2000 VC2000 PC2002
Type Length  Order code
Aluminium flange 250-800A 600 ALF0600
Aluminium flange 1250A 800 ALF0800
Type Note  Order code
Neutral shroud 250-800A - pair AD1082
Neutral shroud 1250A - pair AD1084
Aluminium Flange Covers for neutral and earth
Type Order code
0-63A Outgoing Metering Kit B24-112-100 PBMET63*
80A-125A Outgoing Metering Kit B24-112-100  PBMET125*
160-250A Outgoing Metering Kit B24-112-100 PBMET250*
* For ordering these code please contact GBCON, UK
Outgoing Metering Kit
1600 1650
390